Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | | | | |
|--|---|--|---|----------------|-----------|--|
| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NE | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | NU | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | | 08/ | 08/01/2004 | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| N | | |) | Execution Date | | |
| Rhodia Canada Inc. | | | | 04/28/2011 | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | | | |
| Name: | Rhodia Inc. | | | | | |
| Street Address: | 8 Cedar Brook Drive | | | | | |
| City: | Cranbury | | | | | |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 08512 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | | | | | | |
| Property Type | | | Number | | | |
| Property T | ype 📗 | | Number | | c | |
| Property T Patent Number: | | 5951831 | Number | | 505 20 | |
| Patent Number: | 5 | 5951831 | Number | | F00 F100 | |
| | 5 | 5951831 | Number | | | |
| Patent Number: | 5 | | Number | | | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: | 5 E DATA (312)862-1 | -2200 | Number | | | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: | 5 E DATA (312)862-1 | -2200 Nail when a | | | | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> | 5 5 DATA (312)862-5 be sent via US M 312-862-3 | -2200 <i>Iail when i</i> 3865 | | | | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will o</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name | 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 | -2200 <i>Mail when i</i> 3865 casey@kir & Ellis LLP | <i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> rkland.com, aduvall@dl.com | | | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: | 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 | -2200 <i>Mail when 1</i> 3865 casey@kir & Ellis LLP aSalle Stre | <i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> rkland.com, aduvall@dl.com peet, 28th Floor | | | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will A</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 | -2200 <i>Mail when t</i> 3865 casey@kir & Ellis LLP aSalle Stre tine Casey | <i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> rkland.com, aduvall@dl.com o eet, 28th Floor | | | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: | 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 | -2200 <i>Mail when t</i> 3865 casey@kir & Ellis LLP aSalle Stre tine Casey | <i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> rkland.com, aduvall@dl.com o eet, 28th Floor | | | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will A</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | 5 DATA (312)862- be sent via US M 312-862-3 christine.c christine.c Sickrikland & 300 N. La c/o Christi Chicago, I | -2200 <i>Mail when i</i> 3865 casey@kir & Ellis LLP aSalle Stre tine Casey ILLINOIS | <i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> rkland.com, aduvall@dl.com o eet, 28th Floor | | | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | 5 E DATA (312)862- be sent via US M 312-862-3 christine.c christine.c : Kirkland & 300 N. La c/o Christi Chicago, I | -2200 <i>Mail when i</i> 3865 casey@kir & Ellis LLP aSalle Stre tine Casey ILLINOIS | <i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> rkland.com, aduvall@dl.com o eet, 28th Floor / 60654 | | | |

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT REGISTRATIONS, NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Rhodia Canada Inc. ("Assignor"), a Canadian corporation, located and doing business at 181 Bay Street, Suite 4400, Toronto, Ontario, M5J 2T3, formerly at 3265 Wolfedale Road, Mississauga, Ontario L5C 1V8, has adopted and used in its business and obtained the following U.S. Patent ("Patent"):

Title

CONDENSATION POLYMERIZATION OF PHOSPHOROUS CONTAINING COMPOUNDS

| <u>Patent No.</u> | Issue Date |
|-------------------|------------|
| 5951831 | 09/14/1999 |

WHEREAS, Rhodia, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 8 Cedar Brook Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512, formerly at 259 Prospect Plains Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, wishes to acquire title to said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does sell, assign, transfer, and set over to said Assignee, Nunc Pro Tunc, effective 08/01/2004, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the said patent is used.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by the undersigned officer thereof duly authorized this $3 g^{\mathcal{I}}$ day of <u>pril</u>, 2011.

RHODIA CANADA INC.

By <u>guilth L. Diorio</u> Name: <u>Judith L. Diorio</u> Title: <u>Asst. Sec.</u>